
 
1   Team Scores  
T1   Florida 280          E 
T1   Augusta State 280          E 
3   Ohio State 282          +2 
4   Alabama 285          +5 

T5   Indiana University 286          +6 
T5   Oklahoma State 286          +6 
T5   Duke 286          +6 
T8   Stanford 287          +7 
T8   Illinois 287          +7 
10   Texas 289          +9 

T11   California, U. of 290          +10 
T11   Northwestern 290          +10 
13   Purdue 291          +11 
14   Arizona State 296          +16 
15   Florida State  304          +24 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

-  1   Bud Cauley  Alabama  66          -4   
-  T2   Bo Hoag  Ohio State  67          -3   
-  T2   Yaroslav Merkulov  Duke  67          -3   
-  T4   Eric Chun  Northwestern  68          -2   
-  T4   Dan Charen  Ohio State  68          -2   
-  T4   Mitchell Krywulycz  Augusta State  68          -2   
-  T4   Tyler McCumber  Florida  68          -2   
-  T8   Chris DeForest  Illinois  69          -1   
-  T8   Peter Uihlein  Oklahoma State  69          -1   
-  T8   Andrew Yun  Stanford  69          -1   
-  T8   Bobby Hudson  Texas  69          -1   
-  T8   Max Homa  California, U. of  69          -1   
-  T13   Cory Whitsett  Alabama  70          E   
-  T13   Michael Furci  Florida  70          E   
-  T13   Carter Newman  Augusta State  70          E   
-  T13   Bank Vongvanij  Florida  70          E   
-  T13   Henrik Norlander  Augusta State  70          E   
-  T13   Corey Ziedonis  Indiana University  70          E   
-  T19   Cameron Wilson  Stanford  71          +1   
-  T19   Kevin Tway  Oklahoma State  71          +1   
-  T19   Morgan Hoffmann  Oklahoma State  71          +1   
-  T19   David Lipsky  Northwestern  71          +1   
-  T19   Scott Langley  Illinois  71          +1   
-  T19   James Byrne  Arizona State  71          +1   
-  T19   Alex Redfield  Ohio State  71          +1   
-  T19   Cody Gribble  Texas  71          +1   
-  T19   Adam Schenk  Purdue  71          +1   
-  T19   Phil Francis  Arizona State  71          +1   
-  T19   Dylan Frittelli  Texas  71          +1   
-  T19   Eric Mina  California, U. of  71          +1   
-  T19   Wes Roach  Duke  71          +1   
-  T19   Brant Peaper  Indiana University  71          +1   
-  T19   David Erdy  Indiana University  71          +1   
-  T34   Brad Shigezawa  Northwestern  72          +2   
-  T34   Boom Ratanakul  Purdue  72          +2   
-  T34   Andres Echavarria  Florida  72          +2   
-  T34   Patrick Reed  Augusta State  72          +2   
-  T38   Thomas Pieters  Illinois  73          +3   
-  T38   Steven Kearney  Stanford  73          +3   
-  T40   Bobby Wyatt  Alabama  74          +4   
-  T40   Brooks Koepka  Florida State  74          +4   
-  T40   Luke Guthrie  Illinois  74          +4   
-  T40   Steve Ziegler  Stanford  74          +4   
-  T40   Henry Plager  Purdue  74          +4   

-  T40   Phillip Choi  Florida  74          +4 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

-  T40   Tyler Duncan  Purdue  74          +4   
-  T40   Ben An  California, U. of  74          +4   
-  T40   Brinson Paolini  Duke  74          +4   
-  T40   Chase Wright  Indiana University  74          +4   
-  T40   Tim Gornik  Duke  74          +4   
-  T51   Kevin Dougherty  Oklahoma State  75          +5   
-  T51   Wilson Bowen  Stanford  75          +5   
-  T51   Hunter Hamrick  Alabama  75          +5   
-  T51   Wesley Graham  Florida State  75          +5   
-  T51   David Mills  Indiana University  75          +5   
-  T56   Scott Strohmeyer  Alabama  76          +6   
-  T56   Talor Gooch  Oklahoma State  76          +6   
-  T56   Mason Jacobs  Illinois  76          +6   
-  T56   Thomas Buran  Arizona State  76          +6   
-  T56   Brad Smith  Ohio State  76          +6   
-  T56   Michael Weaver  California, U. of  76          +6   
-  T56   Stephen Hale  California, U. of  76          +6   
-  T63   Joaquin Lolas  Florida State  77          +7   
-  T63   Adam Sumrall  Duke  77          +7   
-  T65   Drew Kittleson  Florida State  78          +8   
-  T65   Johnathan Schnitzer  Texas  78          +8   
-  T65   Alex Moon  Texas  78          +8   
-  T65   Erich Johnston  Purdue  78          +8   
-  T65   Scott Pinckney  Arizona State  78          +8   
-  T65   Jamison Sindelar  Ohio State  78          +8   
-  T71   Josh Dupont  Northwestern  79          +9   
-  T71   Doug Letson  Florida State  79          +9   
-  T71   Nicholas Losole  Northwestern  79          +9   
-  T74   Jesper Kennegard  Arizona State  80          +10   
-  T74   Taylor Floyd  Augusta State  80          +10   
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Teams with Players - Round 1

T1 Florida E 280 280
T4 Tyler McCumber -2 68 68

T13 Michael Furci E 70 70
T13 Bank Vongvanij E 70 70
T34 Andres Echavarria +2 72 72
T40 Phillip Choi +4 74 74

T1 Augusta State E 280 280
T4 Mitchell Krywulycz -2 68 68

T13 Carter Newman E 70 70
T13 Henrik Norlander E 70 70
T34 Patrick Reed +2 72 72
T74 Taylor Floyd +10 80 80

3 Ohio State +2 282 282
T2 Bo Hoag -3 67 67
T4 Dan Charen -2 68 68

T19 Alex Redfield +1 71 71
T56 Brad Smith +6 76 76
T65 Jamison Sindelar +8 78 78

4 Alabama +5 285 285
1 Bud Cauley -4 66 66

T13 Cory Whitsett E 70 70
T40 Bobby Wyatt +4 74 74
T51 Hunter Hamrick +5 75 75
T56 Scott Strohmeyer +6 76 76

T5 Indiana University +6 286 286
T13 Corey Ziedonis E 70 70
T19 Brant Peaper +1 71 71
T19 David Erdy +1 71 71
T40 Chase Wright +4 74 74
T51 David Mills +5 75 75

T5 Oklahoma State +6 286 286
T8 Peter Uihlein -1 69 69

T19 Kevin Tway +1 71 71
T19 Morgan Hoffmann +1 71 71
T51 Kevin Dougherty +5 75 75
T56 Talor Gooch +6 76 76

T5 Duke +6 286 286
T2 Yaroslav Merkulov -3 67 67

T19 Wes Roach +1 71 71
T40 Brinson Paolini +4 74 74
T40 Tim Gornik +4 74 74
T63 Adam Sumrall +7 77 77

T8 Stanford +7 287 287
T8 Andrew Yun -1 69 69

T19 Cameron Wilson +1 71 71
T38 Steven Kearney +3 73 73
T40 Steve Ziegler +4 74 74
T51 Wilson Bowen +5 75 75

T8 Illinois +7 287 287
T8 Chris DeForest -1 69 69

T19 Scott Langley +1 71 71
T38 Thomas Pieters +3 73 73
T40 Luke Guthrie +4 74 74
T56 Mason Jacobs +6 76 76

10 Texas +9 289 289
T8 Bobby Hudson -1 69 69

T19 Cody Gribble +1 71 71
T19 Dylan Frittelli +1 71 71
T65 Johnathan Schnitzer +8 78 78
T65 Alex Moon +8 78 78

T11 California, U. of +10 290 290
T8 Max Homa -1 69 69

T19 Eric Mina +1 71 71
T40 Ben An +4 74 74
T56 Michael Weaver +6 76 76
T56 Stephen Hale +6 76 76

T11 Northwestern +10 290 290
T4 Eric Chun -2 68 68

T19 David Lipsky +1 71 71
T34 Brad Shigezawa +2 72 72
T71 Josh Dupont +9 79 79
T71 Nicholas Losole +9 79 79

13 Purdue +11 291 291
T19 Adam Schenk +1 71 71
T34 Boom Ratanakul +2 72 72
T40 Henry Plager +4 74 74
T40 Tyler Duncan +4 74 74
T65 Erich Johnston +8 78 78

14 Arizona State +16 296 296
T19 James Byrne +1 71 71
T19 Phil Francis +1 71 71
T56 Thomas Buran +6 76 76
T65 Scott Pinckney +8 78 78
T74 Jesper Kennegard +10 80 80

15 Florida State +24 304 304
T40 Brooks Koepka +4 74 74
T51 Wesley Graham +5 75 75
T63 Joaquin Lolas +7 77 77
T65 Drew Kittleson +8 78 78
T71 Doug Letson +9 79 79
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Par 3 Scoring
M. Homa California 2.50 -2 
K. Tway Okla. St. 2.75 -1 
B. Hoag Ohio State 2.75 -1 
S. Hale California 2.75 -1 
E. Chun NWU 2.75 -1 
M. Hoffmann Okla. St. 2.75 -1 
L. Guthrie Illinois 2.75 -1 
M. Jacobs Illinois 3.00 E 
A. Moon Texas 3.00 E 
A. Redfield Ohio State 3.00 E 
D. Lipsky NWU 3.00 E 
B. Smith Ohio State 3.00 E 
C. DeForest Illinois 3.00 E 
S. Langley Illinois 3.00 E 
B. Ratanakul Purdue 3.00 E 
D. Kittleson Florida St 3.00 E 
H. Norlander Augusta St 3.00 E 
W. Roach Duke 3.00 E 
A. Echavarria Florida 3.00 E 
M. Krywulycz Augusta St 3.00 E 
C. Newman Augusta St 3.00 E 
P. Uihlein Okla. St. 3.00 E 

Par 4 Scoring
B. Cauley Alabama 3.67 -4 
D. Charen Ohio State 3.83 -2 
T. McCumber Florida 3.83 -2 
Y. Merkulov Duke 3.83 -2 
M. Furci Florida 3.92 -1 
C. Ziedonis Indiana 3.92 -1 
A. Schenk Purdue 3.92 -1 
E. Chun NWU 3.92 -1 
B. Hoag Ohio State 3.92 -1 
C. DeForest Illinois 4.00 E 
B. Vongvanij Florida 4.00 E 
D. Erdy Indiana 4.00 E 
P. Uihlein Okla. St. 4.00 E 
W. Roach Duke 4.00 E 
J. Byrne ASU 4.00 E 
B. Hudson Texas 4.00 E 
C. Whitsett Alabama 4.00 E 
B. Peaper Indiana 4.00 E 
A. Yun Stanford 4.00 E 
C. Gribble Texas 4.00 E 
M. Homa California 4.08 +1 
P. Reed Augusta St 4.08 +1 

Par 5 Scoring
M. Krywulycz Augusta St 3.50 -3 
C. Newman Augusta St 4.00 -2 
B. Hudson Texas 4.00 -2 
C. Gribble Texas 4.00 -2 
T. Gornik Duke 4.00 -2 
B. Shigezawa NWU 4.00 -2 
C. Whitsett Alabama 4.50 -1 
B. Wyatt Alabama 4.50 -1 
Y. Merkulov Duke 4.50 -1 
M. Furci Florida 4.50 -1 
B. An California 4.50 -1 
B. Peaper Indiana 4.50 -1 
M. Hoffmann Okla. St. 4.50 -1 
P. Choi Florida 4.50 -1 
A. Yun Stanford 4.50 -1 
J. Byrne ASU 4.50 -1 
E. Mina California 4.50 -1 
B. Cauley Alabama 4.50 -1 
B. Koepka Florida St 4.50 -1 
P. Uihlein Okla. St. 4.50 -1 
C. Wright Indiana 4.50 -1 
B. Vongvanij Florida 4.50 -1 

Eagles 
M. Krywulycz Augusta St 1
C. Newman Augusta St 1

Birdies 
S. Kearney Stanford 6
H. Norlander Augusta St 5
B. Hoag Ohio State 5
B. Cauley Alabama 5
J. Byrne ASU 4
D. Erdy Indiana 4
P. Uihlein Okla. St. 4
M. Weaver California 4
M. Homa California 4
C. Ziedonis Indiana 4
T. Gornik Duke 4
Y. Merkulov Duke 4
P. Francis ASU 4
B. Shigezawa NWU 4
C. Whitsett Alabama 3
M. Furci Florida 3
B. An California 3
T. Pieters Illinois 3
B. Paolini Duke 3
A. Sumrall Duke 3
C. Gribble Texas 3
B. Peaper Indiana 3

Pars 
K. Tway Okla. St. 15
S. Langley Illinois 15
C. Wilson Stanford 15
K. Dougherty Okla. St. 14
H. Plager Purdue 14
A. Redfield Ohio State 14
D. Charen Ohio State 14
T. McCumber Florida 14
B. Ratanakul Purdue 14
B. Vongvanij Florida 14
E. Chun NWU 14
W. Graham Florida St 14
A. Echavarria Florida 14
M. Krywulycz Augusta St 13
S. Ziegler Stanford 13
T. Duncan Purdue 13
D. Frittelli Texas 13
C. DeForest Illinois 13
B. Hudson Texas 13
E. Mina California 13
A. Yun Stanford 13
P. Choi Florida 13
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 Championship Tees 73.01 75

 

Total Average Scores
Championship Tees 73.01 75

 

Olympia Fields CC: Championship Tees
Round 1

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 5 580   1 22 39 12 1   

2 4 471     6 55 12 2   

3 4 461     10 43 19 3   

4 4 400     10 48 12 5   

5 4 417     9 48 13 4 1 

6 3 187     14 44 17     

7 4 430     6 53 14 1 1 

8 3 247     2 43 30     

9 4 445     6 56 11 2   

10 4 444     8 48 16 2 1 

11 4 402     13 42 19 1   

12 4 389     10 45 17 2 1 

13 3 168     10 56 8 1   

14 4 444     8 45 20 2   

15 5 576   1 19 41 11 3   

16 3 215     5 40 26 4   

17 4 433     10 55 8 2   

18 4 496     5 27 31 12   

Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

18 4 496 +0.67 

16 3 215 +0.39 

8 3 247 +0.37 

14 4 444 +0.21 

10 4 444 +0.21 

5 4 417 +0.20 

3 4 461 +0.20 

12 4 389 +0.19 

7 4 430 +0.17 

4 4 400 +0.16 

2 4 471 +0.13 

9 4 445 +0.12 

11 4 402 +0.11 

6 3 187 +0.04 

17 4 433 +0.03 

13 3 168 +0.00 

15 5 576 -0.05 

1 5 580 -0.13 
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http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2298&hole=1&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2298&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2298&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2298&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2298&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2298&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2298&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2298&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2298&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2298&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2298&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2298&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2298&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2298&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2298&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2298&hole=15&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2298&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2298&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2298&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2298&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1


Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

18 4 496 +0.67 

16 3 215 +0.39 

8 3 247 +0.37 

14 4 444 +0.21 

10 4 444 +0.21 

5 4 417 +0.20 

3 4 461 +0.20 

12 4 389 +0.19 

7 4 430 +0.17 

4 4 400 +0.16 

2 4 471 +0.13 

9 4 445 +0.12 

11 4 402 +0.11 

6 3 187 +0.04 

17 4 433 +0.03 

13 3 168 +0.00 

15 5 576 -0.05 

1 5 580 -0.13 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 5 580   1 22 39 12 1   

2 4 471     6 55 12 2   

3 4 461     10 43 19 3   

4 4 400     10 48 12 5   

5 4 417     9 48 13 4 1 

6 3 187     14 44 17     

7 4 430     6 53 14 1 1 

8 3 247     2 43 30     

9 4 445     6 56 11 2   

10 4 444     8 48 16 2 1 

11 4 402     13 42 19 1   

12 4 389     10 45 17 2 1 

13 3 168     10 56 8 1   

14 4 444     8 45 20 2   

15 5 576   1 19 41 11 3   

16 3 215     5 40 26 4   

17 4 433     10 55 8 2   

18 4 496     5 27 31 12   
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http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2298&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2298&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2298&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2298&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2298&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2298&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2298&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2298&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2298&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2298&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2298&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2298&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2298&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2298&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2298&hole=15&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2298&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2298&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2298&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2298&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1


Round 2

Group Course Time Start
Hole Player 1 Player 2 Player 3 

1 Championship Tees 8:00 1  Adam Sumrall 
Duke

 Wilson Bowen 
Stanford

 Mason Jacobs 
Illinois

2 Championship Tees 8:08 1  Brinson Paolini 
Duke

 Steve Ziegler 
Stanford

 Luke Guthrie 
Illinois

3 Championship Tees 8:16 1  Tim Gornik 
Duke

 Steven Kearney 
Stanford

 Thomas Pieters 
Illinois

4 Championship Tees 8:24 1  Wes Roach 
Duke

 Cameron Wilson 
Stanford

 Scott Langley 
Illinois

5 Championship Tees 8:32 1  Yaroslav Merkulov 
Duke

 Andrew Yun 
Stanford

 Chris DeForest 
Illinois

6 Championship Tees 8:40 1  Scott Strohmeyer 
Alabama

 David Mills 
Indiana University

 Talor Gooch 
Oklahoma State

7 Championship Tees 8:48 1  Hunter Hamrick 
Alabama

 Chase Wright 
Indiana University

 Kevin Dougherty 
Oklahoma State

8 Championship Tees 8:56 1  Bobby Wyatt 
Alabama

 Brant Peaper 
Indiana University

 Kevin Tway 
Oklahoma State

9 Championship Tees 9:04 1  Cory Whitsett 
Alabama

 David Erdy 
Indiana University

 Morgan Hoffmann 
Oklahoma State

10 Championship Tees 9:12 1  Bud Cauley 
Alabama

 Corey Ziedonis 
Indiana University

 Peter Uihlein 
Oklahoma State

11 Championship Tees 9:20 1  Phillip Choi 
Florida

 Taylor Floyd 
Augusta State

 Jamison Sindelar 
Ohio State

12 Championship Tees 9:28 1  Andres Echavarria 
Florida

 Patrick Reed 
Augusta State

 Brad Smith 
Ohio State

13 Championship Tees 9:36 1  Michael Furci 
Florida

 Carter Newman 
Augusta State

 Alex Redfield 
Ohio State

14 Championship Tees 9:44 1  Bank Vongvanij 
Florida

 Henrik Norlander 
Augusta State

 Dan Charen 
Ohio State

15 Championship Tees 9:52 1  Tyler McCumber 
Florida

 Mitchell Krywulycz 
Augusta State

 Bo Hoag 
Ohio State

16 Championship Tees 8:00 10  Johnathan Schnitzer 
Texas

 Michael Weaver 
California, U. of

 Josh Dupont 
Northwestern

17 Championship Tees 8:08 10  Alex Moon 
Texas

 Stephen Hale 
California, U. of

 Nicholas Losole 
Northwestern

18 Championship Tees 8:16 10  Cody Gribble 
Texas

 Ben An 
California, U. of

 Brad Shigezawa 
Northwestern

19 Championship Tees 8:24 10  Dylan Frittelli 
Texas

 Eric Mina 
California, U. of

 David Lipsky 
Northwestern

20 Championship Tees 8:32 10  Bobby Hudson 
Texas

 Max Homa 
California, U. of

 Eric Chun 
Northwestern

21 Championship Tees 8:40 10  Erich Johnston 
Purdue

 Jesper Kennegard 
Arizona State

 Doug Letson 
Florida State 

22 Championship Tees 8:48 10  Henry Plager 
Purdue

 Scott Pinckney 
Arizona State

 Drew Kittleson 
Florida State 

23 Championship Tees 8:56 10  Tyler Duncan 
Purdue

 Thomas Buran 
Arizona State

 Joaquin Lolas 
Florida State 

24 Championship Tees 9:04 10  Boom Ratanakul 
Purdue

 James Byrne 
Arizona State

 Wesley Graham 
Florida State 

25 Championship Tees 9:12 10  Adam Schenk 
Purdue

 Phil Francis 
Arizona State

 Brooks Koepka 
Florida State 
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